503476084 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIRO FUJIYASU	07/29/2015
TORU ASANO	07/29/2015
SUSUMU YAMAKI	07/29/2015
OSAMU KANEKO	07/29/2015
YUKA KOIKE	07/29/2015
TOMOYOSHI IMAIZUMI	07/29/2015
YASUHARU URANO	07/29/2015
TOMOHKI SATOU	07/29/2015
SATOSHI SASAMURA	07/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTELLAS PHARMA INC.
Street Address:	5-1, NIHONBASHI-HONCHO 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8411

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14775274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: etsuji@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 460038US68PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIKO TSUJI

PATENT 503476084 REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0258

/Eriko Tsuji/
09/11/2015
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f
f

source=460038USAssignment#page9.tif

Title of		
Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOU	JND
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international app filed on March 13, 2014	lication number PCT/JP2014/056601
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by	me.
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the application.
Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: upan , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and that may be granted therefore in the United States	nd interest in and to said invention and in and
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLI for other good and valuable consideration, I, by the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the countries (including the right to claim priority under to national Treaties and Arrangements from the afores my and all Letters Patent which may be granted the any and all foreign countries and in and to any newals thereof.	ese presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the United States and its territorial possessions the terms of the International Convention and aid application) and the entire right, title and erefor in the United States and its territorial
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the Un countries to issue any and all of said Letters Pater re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the dassigns, to the full end of the term for which said would have been held by me had this Assignment as	nt, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and
respecting said inv continuation, substi- all of said Letters possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all near the patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to o ited States and its territorial possessions and in any a	n all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ecessary assignment papers to cause any and rightful oaths, and, generally do everything btain and enforce proper protection for said
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this denent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Jiro FUJ	IIYASU	Date: July 29, 2015
Inventor: Jiro FUJ Signature: Jū	- Tujiyasu	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of

Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUND	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/056601 filed on March 13, 2014	
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: <u>5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, upan</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and not that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and	
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign coother relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ne full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions ountries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.	
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its d assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and a would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Toru AS	Date: July 29, 2015	
Signature:	Tow Same	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUN	ND			
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration [The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international applifiled on March 13, 2014	ication n _ ·	umber <u>]</u>	PCT/J	P2014/056601
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by	me.			
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed i	invention	n in th	e application.
Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: pan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title an at that may be granted therefore in the United States	d interest	t in and	to said	d invention and in and
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLL for other good and valuable consideration, I, by the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the puntries (including the right to claim priority under the national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesary and all Letters Patent which may be granted the any and all foreign countries and in and to any newals thereof.	ese present United the terms and applicates the present in	nts do se States an of the In cation) a the Unit	ell, ass nd its nternat nd the ted St	sign and transfer unto territorial possessions tional Convention and e entire right, title and ates and its territorial
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the Unicountries to issue any and all of said Letters Pater re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the dassigns, to the full end of the term for which said would have been held by me had this Assignment and	it, when sole use Letters I	granted, and beh Patent m	to sa oof of ay be	id ASSIGNEE as the f said ASSIGNEE, its
respecting said inv continuation, substi all of said Letters possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its rention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all nepatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all nepatent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all new ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain the States and its territorial possessions and in any arms.	all law ecessary a rightful optain and	ful pape assignme aths, an enforce	ers, exent particular, ent particular, general, entre	xecute all divisional, pers to cause any and nerally do everything er protection for said
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this dement of not more than five (5) years, or both.	claration	is punis	hable	under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR				
Inventor: Susumu	YAMAKI	Date:	Ju1y	29,	2015
Signature: Gu	sm Tanti	= .			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUND		
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/056601 filed on March 13, 2014		
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
(hereinafter referred Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	ellas Pharma Inc. I to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, pan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and at that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and s;		
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto be full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions puntries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.		
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its d assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
respecting said inv continuation, substi all of said Letters possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me rention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor: Osamu	KANEKO Date: July 29, 2015		
Signature: Osum	u Car ko		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER	COMPOUND
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT internat filed on March 13, 2014	onal application number PCT/JP2014/056601
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be	made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in the application.
Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of bus upan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right that may be granted therefore in the Unit	iness at: 5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, at, title and interest in and to said invention and in and ed States and its territorial possessions and in any and
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign coother relevant Inter- interest in and to a	for other good and valuable consideration ne full and exclusive right to the said inven- ountries (including the right to claim priorit national Treaties and Arrangements from the any and all Letters Patent which may be go any and all foreign countries and in an	E DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby I, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto tion in the United States and its territorial possessions y under the terms of the International Convention and he aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and ranted therefor in the United States and its territorial dot only and all divisions, reissues, continuations,
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	countries to issue any and all of said Let are right, title and interest in and to the sam	n the United States and its territorial possessions and ters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the e, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its hich said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and gament and sale not been made.
respecting said inv continuation, substi all of said Letters possible to aid said	vention, and testify in any legal proceed tute, renewal and reissue applications, exec Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, r	EE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me ing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, pute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything gns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said in any and all foreign countries.
	ledge that any willful false statement made ment of not more than five (5) years, or both	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 a.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR	
Inventor: Yuka K	OIKE	Date: July 29, 2015
Signature:	Yuka Koike	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET

ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUND
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/056601 filed on March 13, 2014
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	ellas Pharma Inc. It to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: <u>5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, pan</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and at that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and s;
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto be full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and my and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its d assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said inv continuation, substi- all of said Letters possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me rention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	
Inventor: Tomoyo	shi IMAIZUMI Date: July 29, 2015
Signature: For	resoch Ingini

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER COMPOUND
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/056601 filed on March 13, 2014
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referred Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	ellas Pharma Inc. It to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, pan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and at that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and s;
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto be full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions puntries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and national Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, newals thereof.
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors and	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the re right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its d assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said inv continuation, substi- all of said Letters I possible to aid said	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me rention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, tute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said ted States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR
Inventor: Yasuhar	u URANO Date: July 29, 2015
Signature:	Jamham Wano

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC ACID ESTER C	COMPOUND						
As the below name	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
This declaration [The attached application, or							
is directed to:	United States application or PCT internatio filed on March 13, 2014	onal application number PCT/JP2014/056601	_					
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be m	nade by me.						
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inven	ntor of a claimed invention in the application.						
WHEREAS, Aste			_					
Tokyo 103-8411 Ja	pan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, at that may be granted therefore in the United	ness at: 5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo- title and interest in and to said invention and in d States and its territorial possessions and in any	and					
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Inter- interest in and to a	for other good and valuable consideration, lee full and exclusive right to the said invention puntries (including the right to claim priority national Treaties and Arrangements from the my and all Letters Patent which may be grauny and all foreign countries and in and	E DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is her I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer u on in the United States and its territorial possessic under the terms of the International Convention as a aforesaid application) and the entire right, title anted therefor in the United States and its territor I to any and all divisions, reissues, continuation	into ons and and orial					
any and all foreign assignee of my enti- (his) successors and	countries to issue any and all of said Lette re right, title and interest in and to the same,	the United States and its territorial possessions are Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, ich said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully ament and sale not been made.	the its					
respecting said inv continuation, substituted all of said Letters by possible to aid said	ention, and testify in any legal proceeding tute, renewal and reissue applications, execu- Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, ma	E or its (his) representatives any facts known to ng, sign all lawful papers, execute all division at all necessary assignment papers to cause any aske all rightful oaths, and, generally do everythes, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sin any and all foreign countries.	nal, and ing					
	edge that any willful false statement made in nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 10)0 1					
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR							
Inventor: Tomohk	i SATOU	Date: July 29, 2015						
Signature: ()	noohi Sato							

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

	Title of Invention	GUANIDINOBENZOIC	ACID ESTER COMPOU	ND			
	As the below named	s the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
	This declaration	his declaration The attached application, or					
	is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number PCT/JP2014/056601 filed on March 13, 2014						
-	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.						
	WHEREAS, Astellas Pharma Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku. <u>Tokyo 103-8411 Japan</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;						
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.						
	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
	Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.							
	LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR					
	Inventor: Satoshi Sa	ASAMURA		Date:July	29, 2015		
	Signature:	toshi Sasamur	7		_		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 036545 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 09/11/2015